

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s).57/2026

AMIT KATYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 38189/2026 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

Date : 16-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikaas Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Vinayak Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Gurpreet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Bakul Jain, Adv.  
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR  
Ms. Anushka Rawal, Adv.  
Ms. Himani Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Heard learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice for the limited purpose as to why the complaint filed before the Special Court, Gurugram be not transferred to this Court, returnable on 23.02.2026.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR